

Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2018-0380

SPECIFICATION NO. 2016-37

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE 1 OF 2

(6 BIDDERS)

TITLE: STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO NAVY PIER, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA
BIDS OPENED: JUNE 26, 2018 & 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$3,000,000.00

BID SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR:				REYES CONSTRUCTION INC		R E STAITE ENGINEERING INC.		SLATER WATERPROOFING INC	
ADDRESS:				1383 S SIGNAL DR POMONA, CA 91766		2145 EAST BELT STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92113		5577 ARROW HWY MONTCLAIR, CA 91763	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND		LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY		US SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	39,372.00	39,372.00	170,238.00	170,238.00
2	Longshoreman Insurance	LS	1	217,000.00	217,000.00	340,840.00	340,840.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	General Construction	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	305,094.00	305,094.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	Construction Best Management Practices (BMP) Plan	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,999.00	32,999.00	28,763.00	28,763.00
5	Pier Markout and Quantity Survey	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	73,213.00	73,213.00	43,550.00	43,550.00
6	Under Deck Concrete Repair Demolition	CF	2,500	225.00	562,500.00	423.00	1,057,500.00	304.00	760,000.00
7	Under Deck Concrete Repairs	CF	2,500	478.00	1,195,000.00	353.00	882,500.00	601.00	1,502,500.00
8	Concrete Crack Injection	LF	100	190.00	19,000.00	94.00	9,400.00	30.00	3,000.00
9	Reinforcing Steel Replacement	LBS	1,000	45.00	45,000.00	50.00	50,000.00	15.63	15,630.00
10	Pile Concrete Demolition	CF	280	280.00	78,400.00	967.00	270,760.00	325.00	91,000.00
11	Pile Concrete Repairs	CF	280	508.00	142,240.00	651.00	182,280.00	925.00	259,000.00
12	Removal and Disposal of Fender Materials	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	88,981.00	88,981.00	275,850.00	275,850.00
13	Concrete Core Drilling and Anchor Rods Installation	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,536.00	20,536.00	33,500.00	33,500.00
14	Metal Fabrications	LS	1	87,000.00	87,000.00	59,318.00	59,318.00	118,150.00	118,150.00
15	Pier Timberwork	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	52,130.00	52,130.00	113,400.00	113,400.00
16	12-inch Diameter Fiberglass Fender Pile with HDPE Sleeve	EA	23	10,000.00	230,000.00	6,993.00	160,839.00	13,868.00	318,964.00
17	16-inch Diameter Fiberglass Fender Pile with HDPE Sleeve	EA	12	12,000.00	144,000.00	9,499.00	113,988.00	17,995.00	215,940.00
18	Marine Fenders	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	47,167.00	47,167.00	57,500.00	57,500.00
19	Plastic Marine Camels	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	149,357.00	149,357.00	165,525.00	165,525.00
20	Allowance for Extra Work	AL	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
TOTAL BID:					3,585,140.00		3,986,274.00		4,332,510.00

CONTRACTOR:				ABHE & SVOBODA INC		VORTEX MARINE CONSTRUCTION INC		WIER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
ADDRESS:				880 TAVERN ROAD ALPINE, CA 91901		1 MARITIME WAY ANTIOCH, CA 94509		16884 OLD SURVEY ROAD ESCONDIDO, CA 92025	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				WESTERN SURETY COMPANY		HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY		SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	62,363.00	62,363.00	143,000.00	143,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00
2	Longshoreman Insurance	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
3	General Construction	LS	1	461,942.00	461,942.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
4	Construction Best Management Practices (BMP) Plan	LS	1	55,700.00	55,700.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
5	Pier Markout and Quantity Survey	LS	1	50,139.00	50,139.00	114,000.00	114,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
6	Under Deck Concrete Repair Demolition	CF	2,500	241.00	602,500.00	270.00	675,000.00	630.00	1,575,000.00
7	Under Deck Concrete Repairs	CF	2,500	464.00	1,160,000.00	620.00	1,550,000.00	660.00	1,650,000.00
8	Concrete Crack Injection	LF	100	273.00	27,300.00	250.00	25,000.00	1,860.00	186,000.00
9	Reinforcing Steel Replacement	LBS	1,000	97.50	97,500.00	160.00	160,000.00	174.00	174,000.00
10	Pile Concrete Demolition	CF	280	250.90	70,252.00	270.00	75,600.00	960.00	268,800.00
11	Pile Concrete Repairs	CF	280	713.70	199,836.00	620.00	173,600.00	1,200.00	336,000.00
12	Removal and Disposal of Fender Materials	LS	1	275,850.00	275,850.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
13	Concrete Core Drilling and Anchor Rods Installation	LS	1	43,550.00	43,550.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
14	Metal Fabrications	LS	1	153,595.00	153,595.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
15	Pier Timberwork	LS	1	147,420.00	147,420.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00
16	12-inch Diameter Fiberglass Fender Pile with HDPE Sleeve	EA	23	18,028.00	414,644.00	15,000.00	345,000.00	15,600.00	358,800.00
17	16-inch Diameter Fiberglass Fender Pile with HDPE Sleeve	EA	12	23,393.50	280,722.00	22,000.00	264,000.00	21,600.00	259,200.00
18	Marine Fenders	LS	1	74,750.00	74,750.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
19	Plastic Marine Camels	LS	1	215,182.00	215,182.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
20	Allowance for Extra Work	AL	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
TOTAL BID:					4,483,245.00		4,830,200.00		6,507,800.00

(6 BIDDERS)

TITLE: STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO NAVY PIER, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

BIDS OPENED: JUNE 26, 2018 & 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$3,000,000.00

BID SCHEDULE